### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chi-Hao Chiu	07/09/2010
Yui-Shin Fran	07/09/2010
Ching-Feng Lin	07/09/2010
Chun-Chia Huang	07/09/2010
Chun-Hung Lin	07/09/2010
Wen-Yen Huang	07/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apaq Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 11, Keyi Rd., Jhunan Township	
City:	Miaoli County 350	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12833421

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: **SUITE 820** 

501228229

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

	PATENT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20100390.ORI/L&C/ACL

**PATENT** REEL: 024659 FRAME: 0454

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. G. Mersereau
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASGN#page1.tif source=ASGN#page2.tif source=ASGN#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024659 FRAME: 0455

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention ritle)STACKED SOLID-STATE ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR WITH MULTI-DIRECTION
PRODUCT LEAD FRAME STRUCTURE  The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed
□U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first inventor) CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU) (Address) 9F5, NO. 10, LN. 175, WULING RD., NORTH DIST., HSINCHU CITY 300,
TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (Full name of second joint inventor, if any) YUI-SHIN FRAN (FAMILY NAME: FRAN)  (Address) NO. 92-10, LN. 317, SEC. 1, YANPING RD., NORTH DIST., HSINCHU CITY  300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) <u>CHING-FENG LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN)</u> (Address) 1F., NO. 13, LN. 378, SEC. 2, NEIGHBORHOOD 7, SANCHONG VILLAGE,
ZHONGXING RD., ZHUDONG TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 310, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any) CHUN-CHIA HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG)
(Address) NO.16, LN. 256, NEIGHBORHOOD 19, NANJHIH VILLAGE, TAIZI RD., XINYING CITY, TAINAN COUNTY 730, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any) <u>CHUN-HUNG LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN)</u> (Address) No.1-2, XINFENG RD, LUNBEI TOWNSHIP, YUNLIN COUNTY 637, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any) WEN-YEN HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Address) 6F., NO.5, LN. 50, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHAN N. RD., YANGMEI TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 326, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any)(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) APAO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
(Address of Assignee) NO. 11, KEYI RD., JHUNAN TOWNSHIP, MIAOLI COUNTY 350, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
l
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)
The Fourth ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The Fifth ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)

9806\_98P001762US

The Sixth ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  (Address of Assignee)
(Addless of Mssighter)
The Seventh ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  (Address of Assignee)
The Eighth ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  (Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (State of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)
The Fourth ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)
The Fifth ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)   an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of  (State of Country)
The Sixth ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of  (State of Country)
The Seventh ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of  (State of Country)
The Eighth ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention. CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU) JULY 9, 2010 (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Da YUI-SHIN FRAN (FAMILY NAME: FRAN) of second inventor, if any) CHING-FENG LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN) JULY 9, 2010 (Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date) CHUN-CHIA HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) JULY 9, 2010 (Signature of fourth inventor, if ⟨any) (Date) CHUN-HUNG LIN(FAMILY NAME:LIN) JULY 9, 2010 (Signature of fifth inventor, if any) (Date) WEN-YEN HUANG(FAMILY NAME:HUANG) JULY 9, 2010 (Signature of sixth inventor, if any) (Date) (Signature of seventh inventor, if any) (Date) (Signature of eighth inventor, if any)

9806\_98P001762US

PATENT REEL: 024659 FRAME: 0458